OP \$615.00 88508133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. ("Collateral Agent")		11/26/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mor Furniture For Less, Inc.	
Street Address:	6965 Consolidated Way, Suite B	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 92121	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	pe Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88508133	MORKIDS
Registration Number:	2511096	MOR FURNITURE FOR LESS
Registration Number:	2495005	MOR FURNITURE
Registration Number:	2903919	WHERE AMERICA BUYS FURNITURE FOR LESS
Registration Number:	2462769	MOR
Registration Number:	2500896	MOR
Registration Number:	3335965	MOR
Registration Number:	3319592	SAFE GUARD
Registration Number:	3761541	MOR KIDS & TEENS
Registration Number:	3861218	MOR ROOM FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3850424	MOR DESIGNER FURNITURE FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3461108	BUY MOR SAVE MORE!
Registration Number:	3604165	MOR THE WHOLE HOUSE
Registration Number:	3604166	MOR
Registration Number:	4074482	MOR KIDS & TEENS FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3672955	MOR KIDS & TEENS FOR LESS
Registration Number:	4339912	SHOP TODAY! MOR DELIVERED TONIGHT!
Registration Number:	4941689	SLEEPMOR
Registration Number:	4672537	SLEEPMOR
		TRADEMARK

900524954 REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0916

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4969062	MORSLEEP
Registration Number:	4676116	MORSLEEP
Registration Number:	5046245	SHOP TODAY SLEEPMOR TONIGHT
Registration Number:	5198522	SLEEPMOR MATTRESSES FOR LESS!
Registration Number:	5199810	MOR ROOMS FOR LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3865

Email: docketing@procopio.com
Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio
Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111661-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
SIGNATURE:	/Barry F. Soalt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-11-26_Executed_Release_of_Security_Agreement_signed_by_Bank_of_America#page1.tif source=2019-11-26_Executed_Release_of_Security_Agreement_signed_by_Bank_of_America#page2.tif source=2019-11-26_Executed_Release_of_Security_Agreement_signed_by_Bank_of_America#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0917

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mor Furniture for Less, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 6965 Consolidated Way, Suite B, San Diego, California 92121, granted a security interest in and lien upon intellectual property and certain trademarks and related rights to Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("Collateral Agent") as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 26, 2009, by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2009 at Reel 004027 Frame 0121:

WHEREAS, the indebtedness owing to the Collateral Agent and secured by the Security Agreement has been repaid in full, and the Grantor has requested that Collateral Agent release and reassign its interest in the intellectual property and trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the intellectual property and trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Collateral Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- authorizes and requests that the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this November 26, 2019.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Same: Brian Lindblom

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0918

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT LIST OF ISSUED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS

Registrations

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOR FURNITURE FOR LESS & Design	2,511,096	11/20/2001
MOR FURNITURE	2,495,005	10/2/2001
WHERE AMERICA BUYS FURNITURE FOR LESS	2,903,919	11/16/2004
MOR	2,462,769	6/19/2001
MOR	2,500,896	10/23/2001
MOR	3,335,965	11/13/2007
SAFE GUARD	3,319,592	10/23/2007
MOR KIDS & TEENS	3,761,541	3/16/2010
MOR ROOM FOR LESS	3,861,218	10/12/2010
MOR DESIGNER FURNITURE FOR LESS	3,850,424	9/21/2010
BUY MOR SAVE MORE!	3,461,108	7/8/2008
MOR THE WHOLE HOUSE & (Arrow) Design	3,604,165	4/7/2009
MOR & (Arrow) Design	3,604,166	4/7/2009
MOR KIDS & TEENS FOR LESS & Design	4,074,482	12/20/2011
MOR KIDS & TEENS FOR LESS & Design	3,672,955	8/25/2009
SHOP TODAY! MOR DELIVERED TONIGHT! and Design	4,339,912	5/21/2013
SLEEPMOR	4,941,689	4/19/2016
SLEEPMOR	4,672,537	1/13/2015
MORSLEEP	4,969,062	5/31/2016
MORSLEEP	4676116	1/20/2015
SHOP TODAY SLEEPMOR TONIGHT	5,046,245	9/20/2016
SLEEPMOR MATTRESSES FOR LESS! And Design	5,198,522	5/9/2017

Irademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOR ROOMS FOR LESS	5,199,810	5/9/2017

Pending Application

A I MAN CARLOS M. I. VARRIAN	Pending Serial No.	Filing Date Date
MORKIDS AND DESIGN	88508133	7/10/2019